1 S.C.5063/2023

In the court of Second Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Ramanagara, sit at Kanakapura

S.C.5063/2023

Complainant Sathanur Police Station
Vs
Accused 1 Karthik.G.

S/o K.P.Gopala,

Aged about 24 years,

R/at Kapanigowdanadoddi Village,
Uyyamballi Hobli,

Kanakapura Taluk.

Ramanagara.
2 Paramesh.M.K.

S/o Puttegowda @ Kempegowda,

Aged about 43 years,

R/at R/at Kapanigowdanadoddi Village,
Uyyamballi Hoblj,

Kanakapura Taluk.

Ramanagara.

CHARGE

I, Sri. Kumar HN,, B.A L., LL.B., Second Additional District and Sessions
Judge, Ramanagara, sit at Kanakapura do hereby charge you as named above

as under:
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That you accused No.l is having on CW.1 Pradeep, that on 06.12.2021 at
abut 7.00PM Bangalore person had dashed to the puppy belongs to the CW.1
and in this regard there is brawl between CW.l and Bangalore person, on
knowing the same on the same day at about 10.07PM, that you accused by your
mobile phone number 9632833913 to the mobile phone number 9986330756
of CW.1 and on guise of puppy issue that you accused No.l and 2 made brawl
with CW.1 through phone and scolded in indecent langage to the CW.l and
committed criminal intimidation by threatening CW.], thereat casue death and
thereby committed an offence punishable U/s 506 R/w/section 34 of IPC and

within the cognizance of this court.

On the same date, time and place, that you accused No.l and 2 have with
an intention to commit murder of CW.], intentionally insulted the CW.1 and
thereby gave provocation to CW.1 intending that such provocation would cause
such CW.1 to break public place and thereby committed an offence punishable

U/s 504 R/w/section 34 of IPC and within the cognizance of this court.
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That on same date, after knowing the where abouts of CW.], that you
accused No.l had illegally purchased SBML Gun, later that you accsed No.l went
near to the house of the CW.1 sutated at Kanakapura-Sangam Road, in a motor
cycle bearing registeration Number KA-05-JP-619 Hero Passion Pro along with
the accused No.2, that on having old grudge that you accused No.l with
intention to commit of CW.1 aiming towards his trunk portion of the body and
fired at that time by the slight movement of CW.1 escaped and got air fire, late
the CW.1 and 2 ran away to the house of the CW.1 and after 10 minutes that you
accused No.l once again made air fire, with such a intention and knowledge and
under such circumstance that had the act of yours cause death of CW.], you
would have been guilty of murder and thereby committed an offence
punishable U/s 307 r/w/section 34 of IPC and within the cognizance of this

court.

That you accused No.l and 2 on the same date, time and place acquires
and has in possession and carried firearm in contravention of section 3 of
Arms Act 1959 and thereby committed offence punishable U/s 25 of Arms

Act 1959.
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And [ hereby directed that you be tried by this court on the above said

charges.

(KUMAR.H.N)
II Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Ramanagara to sit at Kanakapura.

Date: 27.11.2024.
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